IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
OF CLARION COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

In re: Proposed Termination CIVIL DIVISION =

of Cases Due to Inactivity . > 7 ,_-3
NO. 1134 CD 2015 S5

o5 =3

ORDER OF COURT =

AND NOW, November 16, 2015, there has been no activity in the cases on
the attached list for a significant period of time. Pennsylvania Rule of Judicial
Administration 1901(a) authorizes this court to terminate a matter that has been
inactive for an unreasonable period of time. However, before terminating a matter on
this basis, the parties must be given at least thirty (30) days written notice of
opportunity for hearing, pursuant to Pa.R.J.A.1901(c).

All parties are hereby notified of the opportunity for hearing on the proposed
termination of their case. Parties may request a hearing by filing a written motion
with the Prothonotary of Clarion County not later than February 22, 2016.

The party filing a motion shall state in the motion the reasons for the delay in

the prosecution of the case, the specific actions the party will take to bring the case
to a conclusion as promptly as possible, and a realistic time frame for final conclusion
of the case.

Copies of the request for hearing shall be served by the filing attorney or by
the unrepresented party on all other attorneys of record and upon all unrepresented

parties at their address of record by regular first class mail, prior to the hearing date.



If no party files a request for hearing by February 22, 2016 the court will issue
an Order dismissing those cases for failure to proceed.

If a request for hearing is filed, a hearing will be held by this court on Tuesday,
March 22, 2016 at 9:00 a.m. in Courtroom No. 1, Clarion County Courthouse. The
court has set aside the full day for hearings. The attorney for the party requesting a
hearing, or if there is no attorney of record then the party himself/herself, shall attend
the hearing in person and show good cause why the case should not be terminated.
Other attorneys or parties who desire to participate in the hearing shall also attend in
person. After the hearing, the court will enter an appropriate Order, either directing
the action to be taken by a party or parties or dismissing the case with prejudice.

The Prothonotary shall serve copies of this Order of Court upon counsel of
record, and upon the parties for whom no appearance has been entered, as provided
by Pa.R.J.A.N0.1901(c). Notice shall also be placed one time in The Derrick
newspaper and this Order and the list of cases being considered for termination shall
be published on Clarion County’s website at

http://www.co.clarion.pa.us/images/stories/pdf/Courts/CivilDocketTerminationList.pdf

under Civil Docket Termination.

BY THE COURT:

/%ML(/& M— P.J.
Us G. ARNER




March 22, 2016 DOCKET TERMINATION LIST

Docket #
Plaintiff _ | Defendant
AOT-019a8 /Andrea L. Shannon, Michael Shannon, Lisa J. Beck, Rik Beck | |H. John Drayer, Pope and Drayer
i |Arrow Financial Services, LLC |vs. |Jacqueline J. Morgan

|
‘ |East Brady Borough Council Members:
2010-01528 Robert M. Kellar, Jr. 'vs. Barbara Mortimer, Steve Heginbotham, Kevin Biehm, Diana Kay Wiles, Jeff
Bernstein, Harrold Robinsen, Darl Eck and Mayor John Klein

Tuan Pham a/k/a Taum Pham, Individually and t/d/b/a Modern Nails Spa; and

2012-00461 Darla J. Rosenquest ilvs. Modetn Naifs Spa

2013-00695 |Terrance Thomas ivs‘ iProgressive Northern Insurance

SAAAARROR  finrey A Shaarer !s—'ﬁnun-euﬂuﬂda _ -
2013-00755 Lynne C. Niemynski and Thomas M. Niemynski, her husband Ivs. ﬁgg::;!:;ﬁ?bﬁl}?&:nd FiSORR-Ganicen.or Cla_rion' W aaNETe0 s _
2013-00766 |Sondra L. Nolf vs. (Clifford E. Park and Abby L. Park

2013-01308 lSelr—:c:tiwe Insurance Company of The Southeast vs. Tim Curtis d/b/a Ausson Development

S | — _ : g
/AGCHOICE Farm Credit ACA

2013-01341 'AGCHOICE Farm Credit FLCA vs. Lawrence D. Buehler, ak/a Larry D. Buehler
|AGCHOICE Farm Credit PCA

2013-01449 New Century Financial Services, Inc vs. David L. Patton

William E. Mitchell, Jr.

2014-00037 Law Offices of Greco & Lander, PC VS, Mitch Well Ereray Ific.

2014-00427 ‘Wallace J. Hays vs. |Jean M. Schill and Schill Enterprises, Inc.
2014-00681 INalionaI Collegiate Student Loan Trust 2006-4 vs. Alvie Knapp

2014-00682 -Natior_tal Collegiate Student Loan Trust 2007-1 vs. Alvie Knapp
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2014-00694

2014-00705

2014-00710

2014-00722

2014-00727

2014-00732

2014-00739

2014-00764

2014-00809

2014-00887

2014-00894

2014-00912

2014-00914

2014-00942

2014-01004

2014-01041

Docket #

March 22, 2016 DOCKET TERMINATION LIST

Plaintiff
|Jonathan W. Lewis and Patricia A. Lewis
Community First Bank
|David Petrisek and Pamela Petris_ek

Portfolio Recovery Associates, LLC

Industrial Truck & Crane, Inc.

iPorl'foIio Recovery Associates, LLC
|assignee of CITIBANK, N.A.

Brian W. Wolfe
Cach, LLC
Portfolio Recovery Associates, LLC

First United National Bank

'Lee E. Claypool

National Collegiate Student Loan Trust 2004-2,

National Collegiate Student Loan Trust 2005-3,

|
|Portfo|ic| Recovery Associates, LLC

Portfolio Recovery Associates, LLC

Mariene Lynn Robinson

VS.

VS,

VS. IRobert Patterson and Karla Patterson, husband and wife and Shea Patterson

VS.

Thomas Peter Woodward

Bobbi J. Himes

|Jebby C. Karnes

vs. |M&B Services, LLC

VS.

Edna Hilliard

VS. !Samuel G. Johnson

vs. Troy W. Klawuhn

VS. ILisa Haines

VS,
|VS.
VS.
VS.
|VS.
VS.

VS.

Defendant

Jeffrey W. Marshall, a/k/a Jeff W. Marshall

'Oliver H. Claypool

Gregory Renninger

Gregory Renninger

Andrew Rapp

Tim Thompson

Donna/Allen (Butch) Smith
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March 22, 2016 DOCKET TERMINATION LIST

Docket #

2014-01061

2014-01080

2014-01098

2014-01116

2014-01371

2014-01376

2014-01507

2015-00045

2015-00072

2015-00086

2015-00087

2015-00093

2015-00095

2015-00106

2015-00165

2015-00182

Plaintiff

Portfolio Recovery Associates, LLC

Charles Howard and Elizabeth Howard

Eddie R. Doverspike

\Edward D. Harbison, Jr.

IFederaI National Mortgage
|

Lancy Theiss and Melissa Theiss

Iu"!\meri()redit Financial Services, Inc. d/b/a GM Financial

|Cach, LLC

Carter Lumber Company

Butler Boat Club, Inc., a Pennsylvania Non-Profit corporation

IL\!I\I\.f Funding, LLC

Fox and Fox, Inc.

[Fox and Fox, Inc.

|Robert D. Coleman, Jr. and Charlotte L. Coleman

PNC Mortgage, a Division of PNC Bank, National Association

Corey W. Graurich and Jaclyn A. Graurich, husband and wife

VS.

Vs,

VS.

VS.

VS.
VS.
VS.
‘VS.
VS.

VS.

|VS.
VS.
|VS.

VS.

VS.
|
1
|

VS.

| Defendant

iScotl Hartle

Mode Transportation LLC vs. HUB Group, Inc.

Jamie McDaniel

Alice Pihoker

Michele L. Hartzell or Occupants
Laurie Dickey and William Dickey
‘James P. Walter

!Corey G. Beichner

‘H. Burkhart & Associates, Inc. and Henry Burkhart Il1

|Estate of John A. Crawford
|Nicole R. Hutnik
Mideast Oil Company

Horizontal Exploration LLC

Austin Blose

Sondra L. Nolf and Occupants

John F. Marshall individually and Marshall Law Office, LLC.
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2015-00188

2015-00209

2015-00242

2015-00256

2015-00277

2015-00346

Plaintiff

‘Mark & Rhonda Clinger and Curt & Stacy Wright
IDonaId Messina _

Michael Wiant

IAIIstata Fire & Casualty Insurance

Credit Acceptance Corporatoin

Penn-Aire, Inc.

VS.

Vs.

Vs.

Defendant

Lisa L. Goodman

Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, State Police

Jeffrey Kriebel

|Kenneth Beck, Jr,

VS,

VS.

VS.

Mac Bar & Grill

(Charlotte & David Plyler

Bayview Loan Services, LLC
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